MERIDEN AMATEUR RADIO CLUB

PRESIDENT—N1ZN JIM SAVAGE V.P—N1API AL KAISER SECT. —K1SEZ PAUL CIEZNIAK
TRES.—KB1HCC HAGGIE WINSLOW S.A.M.—WA1TRY RICH AUBIN

EDITOR DAVE SWEDOCK K1WJL
CONTACT DSWEDOCK@SNET.NET OR 203 235-8582

Business Meeting Thursday Oct 9, 7:30pm at the Firehouse

Activity Meeting Thursday Oct 23 7:30pm at the Firehouse
Dave W1CTN on Logging & Contesting Software

SPECIAL 2014 NUTMEG HAMFEST EDITION

Only a few Weeks to go until
TWENTY-SECOND ANNUAL

& ARRL CONNECTICUT STATE CONVENTION

Sponsored by The Meriden Amateur Radio Club, Inc.

SUNDAY OCTOBER 12TH, 2014
8AM TO 2PM

Sheraton Four Points Hotel

275 Research Parkway, Meriden Ct 06450

HUGE TAILGATING / FLEA MARKET AREA
HUGE INDOOR FLEA MARKETS & EXHIBITS
SEMINARS—VE EXAMS
DAVE SUMNER K1ZZ—-A VIEW FROM THE TOP
JOEL HALLAS W1ZR—-SPECIALTY ANTENNAS
ARRL FORUM WITH BETSEY DOANE K1EIC,CT SECT. MANAGER
TOM FRENAYE K1KI NEW ENGLAND DIV. DIRECTOR
MIKE RAISBECK K1TWF, N.E. DIV DIRECTOR
BUILDING OPENS FOR THE PEOPLE AT 8:00 AM



From N1API, Club Table Chairperson

Club Table - Club members may bring items for sale to place on club table. Club takes 10%
of final sale price up to a max of $50.00 for large items. Note item with asking price and best selling
price we can let it go for. Also please leave your cell number so we can contact you while you are
there if person wants to negotiate on larger items. Everything must be picked up after drawing of
final door prize. Anything not claimed after final prize drawing goes on "Everything On Table For
Free" give away if we have unclaimed or donated good. We also accept donations of equipment
where club takes it all on sale please give approximate value of item. Club will have your sale
money for you at next business meeting.

-73- Al

From the Nutfest Committee:
The Nutmeg Hamfest group has three Directors, Bill W1KKF, Rich WA1TRY & John N1GNV
The Committee consists of NIGNV, WA1TRY, W1KKF, K1PU, N1ZN, K1SEZ, K1VDF and WB1HCC

Jim N12ZN is in charge of Volunteers:

We need about 12 volunteers. Primarily selling tickets at the two entrances to the hall and at the
entrance to tailgating. Need some to be there at 5:00AM for the tailgaters. The rest around 6:00
and 7:00am. If you can't come early we need a couple of volunteers at the end of the show to
help a couple of the vendors loading up.

Volunteers can sign up on the forum or send me an email with the time they can be there.
N1ZN@ARRL.NET

Don KE1AY is in charge of the VE Session:

The VE Session is at 9:30 SHARP in the Fairfield Room, please tell anyone taking the tests to
show up early to complete the paperwork. We may or may not need volunteers to assist with the
VE session as in the past a few volunteers from outside our club have assisted.

Contact Don KE1AY if interested

Paul K1SEZ is in charge of the Forums with John K1LYP assisting:
All forums will be in the Guilford Room, contact Paul if interested in helping.

Silent Key —-Lenny KB1TJC Our condolences go out to his family.

Leonard A. Butkiewicz, 69, husband of Helena "Nina" Butkiewicz, passed away on Monday, Sept. 22,
2014, at Hartford Hospital after a long courageous battle with esophageal cancer. Born in New Britain on
June 11, 1945, he had resided in Meriden all of his adult life. He graduated from New Britain High School
and attended the University of Hartford in the engineering program. Mr. Butkiewicz was a longtime
Napier Company employee, had worked at Elks Manufacturing and ended his career at Microbest. Lenny
was a member of the National Ski Patrol System and was awarded his National 4779 and served as a
training and testing coordinator and was a senior examiner. Lenny had a wide variety of interests,
including model airplanes, golf, motorcycles and boating. He was an avid ham radio operator until the
: time of his death. Besides his wife, Lenny is survived by a son, Andrew Butkiewicz, his wife, Margie and
their daughter, Halia; a sister-in-law, Winnie (Sooki) Neville; and a niece, Nelley, her husband, Jeff Levesque and their
two daughters, Katie and Emily.

Our condolences also go out to Bob WB1FYL and his family on the recent loss of his Mother,
Dorothy Carruthers of Cromwell.




SOME PIX FROM PREVIOUS YEARS COURTESY OF K1

PU




INFORMATION PAGE

MERIDEN AMATEUR RADIO CLUB

PRESIDENT—N1ZN JIM SAVAGE MEETINGS:
N1API AL KAISER 7:30PM ON THE 2ND & 4TH THURSDAYS OF THE MONTH,

SECT K1SEZ PAUL CIEZNIAK UNLESS OTHERWISE POSTED,
TRES. KB1HCC HAGGIE WINSLOW| | AT THE COOK HILL FIREHOUSE,
S.A.M. WA1TRY RICH AUBIN 37 HALL ROAD,WALLINGFORD

KEY KLIX EDITOR DAVE SWEDOCK K1WJL
CONTACT DSWEDOCK@SNET.NET
203 235-8582

CLUB NETS WEBSITE:
6 MTR NET MONDAYS 8PM WWW.W1NRG.COM
50.175MHZ N1ZN JIM|
FORUM/BBS:
2 METER NET TUESDAYS 7PM GO TO WWW.WINRG.COM
147.36 IRPT K1TDO TODD AND FOLLOW THE LINKS

CASTLE CRAIG 1010 WEBSITE:
GO TO WINRG.COM
AND FOLLOW THE LINKS

TUESDAYS 8PM
K1VDF JOHN

10 METER NET
28.375MHZ

10/10 CASTLE CRAIG CHAPTER
CONCURRENTLY WITH CLUB NET
28.375MHZ TUESDAYS 8PM N1API AL

CLUB REPEATER  W1KKF/R
147.36MHZ +600 OFFSET
NO PL TONE (OPEN REPEATER)

MARC MEMBERS

AB1HB
AF1HS
K1LHO
K1LYP
K1MVM
K1PU
K1SEZ
K1TDO
K1TG
K1THP
K1VDF
K1WJL
KB1CIW
KB1FYL
KB1GWP
KB1HCC
KB1MMS
KB1SIT
KB1TJC
KB1TJD
KC1ACN
KC1AXJ
KC1BAQ
KE1AU
KE1AY

Charlie Dudac

Art Fregeau

Mike Ash

John Yusza

Mike Macri

Mark Mokoski
Paul Ciezniak
Todd Olsen

Roger Kuchera
Dave Karpiej

John Blevins
Dave Swedock
Bob Stevens
Robert W. Carruthers
Joseph Rish, Sr.
Jonathan Winslow
Ronald Slack
Teresa Stevens
Leonard Butkiewicz—SK—-
Gaianne Jenkins
Rob Cichon
Stephen Allen
Joseph Hamm
Robert Kaczor
Donald Mitchell

N1API
N1BF
N1GNV
N1GY
N1HCA
N1LGH
N1NAN
N10OKF
N1VTE
N1ZN
W1CTN
W1DMM
W1KKF
W1NHS
W1POP
W1VCU
W7FUR
WA1JKR
WA1TRY
WB1GGP
WB1GYZ
WBSIMY
WV2LKM
WY1U

Al Kaiser
Patrick Dionne
John Bartscherer
Geoff Haines
Susan South
Barbara Stone
Helen Spokes**
Bob Parisi
Sarah Kaczor
James Savage
David Arruzza
Dan Murphy

Bill Wawrzeniak
Fred Ring

Fred Liedke
Nelson Denison
William Spokes**
John Rogus
Rich Aubin
Jerry Sheppard
Bob Biancur
Steve Ford
Steve Waldmann
Timothy Mik




